

West Bengal Board of Secondary Education

Nivedita Bhawan, DJ-8, Sector-II, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091

No: DS(C)/084/24

Date : 21.05.2024

To The All Head Examiners, Madhyamik Pariksha (SE), 2024, Under West Bengal Board of Secondary Education

NOTIFICATION

Like previous year WBBSE will be conducting the Post Publication Review (PPR) and/or Post Publication Scrutiny (PPS) process online for Madhyamik Pariksha (SE), 2024. This will involve uploading the marks onto a secured online platform.

Towards that end, this is to inform you all that work relating to Post Publication Review (PPR) and/or Post Publication Scrutiny (PPS) of Madhyamik Pariksha (SE), 2024 will commence through online platform on and from 22nd May, 2024, 9 AM onwards and continue till mid night 30th May, 2024.

You are requested to ensure that all answer scripts are marked accurately, and that the marks are entered correctly into the system. Please keep the PPR/PPS answer-scripts separately, which shall be collected in due course.

The website to be accessed for the online score (marks) verification will be: <u>www.wbbsedata.com</u>. Please <u>read</u> <u>the Instruction</u> reflected on the home page of the portal <u>before logging in</u>.

For successful completion of the Post Publication Review (PPR) and/or Post Publication Scrutiny (PPS) process, we seek your utmost attention in the interest of the examinees. Your cooperation in this regard will be highly appreciated.

For any further query you may please feel free to contact Examination Section of WBBSE through email : <u>examwbbse@gmail.com</u> or through telephone : (033)23213216 [during office hours].

S. yhel.

SUBRATA GHOSH S E C R E T A R Y